
 

 

 

 

 

 



CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2021 - 10/31/2021 Nov 02, 2021  10:49AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

10/21 10/08/2021 53757 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/09-2021 3497 09/21 100-53-5324-331 0 278.12

          Total 53757: 278.12

10/21 10/08/2021 53758 633 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 2021 REVALUATION/POSTAGE 156719 400-57-5701-841 0 1,126.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53758 633 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 2021 REVALUATION 156719 400-57-5701-841 0 2,530.00

          Total 53758: 3,656.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GOPN $920,000 ANNUAL FEE 2021 66492 300-58-5820-620 0 400.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN $920,000 ANNUAL FEE 2021 66493 300-58-5820-620 0 400.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/CAP PROJ/INTEREST 66661 300-58-5810-621 0 395.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/CAP PROJ/P & I 66661 400-59-5925-001 0 395.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/CAP PROJ/INTEREST 66661 300-49-4927-000 0 395.00-

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/PARKS/INTEREST 66661 300-58-5810-619 0 575.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/PARKS/INTEREST 66661 300-49-4922-000 0 575.00-

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/PARKS/INTEREST 66661 225-59-5929-001 0 575.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/TID 3/INTEREST 66661 300-58-5810-623 0 7,231.25

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/TID 3/INTEREST 66661 300-49-4929-000 0 7,231.25-

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020A GOPN/TID 3/INTEREST 66661 413-59-5929-000 0 7,231.25

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GORB/TID 3/INTEREST 66662 413-59-5929-000 0 13,762.50

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GORB/TID 3/INTEREST 66662 300-49-4929-000 0 13,762.50-

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020B GORB/TID 3/INTEREST 66662 300-58-5810-625 0 13,762.50

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020C GOPN/CAP PROJ/INTEREST 66663 300-58-5810-627 0 6,017.50

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020C GOPN/CAP PROJ/INTEREST 66663 300-49-4927-000 0 6,017.50-

10/21 10/08/2021 53759 1300 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 2020C GOPN/CAP PROJ/INTEREST 66663 400-59-5925-001 0 6,017.50

          Total 53759: 28,781.25

10/21 10/08/2021 53760 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/09-2021 60834136 220-52-5227-342 0 964.76

          Total 53760: 964.76

10/21 10/08/2021 53761 1510 BROOKS TRACTOR, INC. DPW/M&E/REP ENDLOADER/OIL LINE S15129 100-53-5324-368 0 80.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53761: 80.25

10/21 10/08/2021 53762 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/09-2021 246346399 100-51-5142-220 0 60.57

          Total 53762: 60.57

10/21 10/08/2021 53763 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE TV/PROG/09-2021 0035659092521 200-55-5560-320 0 50.13

10/21 10/08/2021 53763 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/09-2021 0035659092521 100-51-5142-380 0 107.49

10/21 10/08/2021 53763 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/09-2021 0035659092521 220-52-5221-341 0 109.99

10/21 10/08/2021 53763 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/09-2021 0035659092521 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

10/21 10/08/2021 53763 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/09-2021 0035659092521 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

10/21 10/08/2021 53763 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/09-2021 0035659092521 100-52-5211-380 0 107.48

          Total 53763: 583.06

10/21 10/08/2021 53764 2522 CORE TECHNOLOGY CORP POLICE COMPUTER SUPPLIES SUPPORT CORMN0000309 100-52-5211-380 0 2,559.00

          Total 53764: 2,559.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53765 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/QTR 4 2021 306713 100-51-5142-381 0 480.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53765 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/QTR3 XS 2021 306713 100-51-5142-381 0 812.28

          Total 53765: 1,292.28

10/21 10/08/2021 53766 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC CLEANING LD 10/21 600-51-5162-290 0 40.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53766 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING LD 10/21 100-51-5160-290 0 800.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53766 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING LD 10/21 225-55-5520-290 0 100.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53766 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING LD 10/21 100-52-5210-290 0 500.00

          Total 53766: 1,440.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES/10-2021 78257 200-55-5560-380 0 25.34

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES/10-2021 78257 100-51-5110-380 0 88.34

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/10-2021 78257 100-51-5142-380 0 121.01

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES/10-2021 78257 100-53-5327-350 0 25.34

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES/10-2021 78257 100-51-5141-380 0 25.34

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES/10-21/ 78257 225-55-5505-380 0 25.34

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES/10-21 78257 100-52-5210-380 0 50.15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES/10-21 78257 100-52-5211-380 0 98.17

10/21 10/08/2021 53767 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TID 2/IQ SERVICES/10-2021 78257 412-53-5310-380 0 25.34

          Total 53767: 484.37

10/21 10/08/2021 53768 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES #8309-8313 DOGS 09/21 100-24300 0 23.75

          Total 53768: 23.75

10/21 10/08/2021 53769 7980 MICHELS MATERIALS UTILITY/BLACKTOP 419867 100-12386 0 74.84

          Total 53769: 74.84

10/21 10/08/2021 53770 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/BLADE P71896 100-53-5324-374 0 53.98

          Total 53770: 53.98

10/21 10/08/2021 53771 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/11-2021 052513 0525 11/21 100-21533 0 1,244.79

          Total 53771: 1,244.79

10/21 10/08/2021 53772 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS POLICE PATROL/MISC 53820 09/21 100-52-5211-399 0 21.49

          Total 53772: 21.49

10/21 10/08/2021 53773 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL MIX 0640 09/21 225-55-5510-354 0 59.96

          Total 53773: 59.96

10/21 10/08/2021 53774 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 09/2021-CODE EN 0080600-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 90.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53774 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 09/2021 0080651-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 3,076.84

          Total 53774: 3,166.84

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/ HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 100-53-5327-222 0 10.23

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 100-53-5327-222 0 10.23

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 220-52-5223-222 0 57.27

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 812-55-5511-222 812915 10.23

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT 09-2021 3870301512 600-51-5162-222 0 10.23

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNY BLDG/40%/HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 100-51-5160-222 0 13.07

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 225-55-5510-222 0 20.24

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 225-55-5520-222 0 10.23

10/21 10/08/2021 53775 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60%/HEAT/09-2021 3870301512 100-52-5210-222 0 19.61

          Total 53775: 161.34

10/21 10/08/2021 53776 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/10-2021 WPPA 10/21 100-21550 0 210.00

          Total 53776: 210.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53777 13965 WISCONSIN DSPS BUILDING INSPECTION CERTIFICATION-ELECTRIC DSPS 10/21 100-52-5240-290 0 55.00

          Total 53777: 55.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53778 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #20 BURGOS WI SCTF 10/07/21 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 53778: 23.08

10/21 10/08/2021 53779 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  CITY 69862 100-53-5330-371 0 199.33

10/21 10/08/2021 53779 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP UTILITY 69862 100-12386 0 199.32

          Total 53779: 398.65

10/21 10/08/2021 53780 100232 ALERT-ALL CORP. FIRE & EMS/EDUCATION MATERIALS 221091109 220-52-5225-192 0 1,807.32

          Total 53780: 1,807.32

10/21 10/08/2021 53781 100415 BAYCOM INC FIRE/M&E/RADIOS/JEFFERSON CO CODEPLUGS PB2247G 220-52-5226-341 0 912.65

          Total 53781: 912.65

10/21 10/08/2021 53782 100580 BYTE BY BYTE PC SOLUTIONS FIRE ADMIN/COMPUTER MAINT/BATTERY BACKUP  783 220-52-5221-380 0 1,094.97

10/21 10/08/2021 53782 100580 BYTE BY BYTE PC SOLUTIONS FIRE ADMIN/M&S/COMP/NAS WITH 4 4TB HDDS 784 220-52-5221-380 0 1,404.92

10/21 10/08/2021 53782 100580 BYTE BY BYTE PC SOLUTIONS FIRE ADMIN/M&S/COMP/HARDRIVE 785 220-52-5221-380 0 319.99

          Total 53782: 2,819.88

10/21 10/08/2021 53783 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2283828 220-52-5226-344 0 133.19

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/21 10/08/2021 53783 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2284054 220-52-5226-344 0 579.96

          Total 53783: 713.15

10/21 10/08/2021 53784 102150 NEITZEL AUTO & HARDWARE FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES 96750 09/21 220-52-5231-340 0 40.14

          Total 53784: 40.14

10/21 10/08/2021 53785 102340 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN MTG MEALS 0280 09/21 220-52-5221-190 0 51.61

          Total 53785: 51.61

10/21 10/08/2021 53786 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/MISC 19946217 220-52-5221-310 0 93.81

          Total 53786: 93.81

10/21 10/08/2021 53787 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/10-2021 0001886051 100-53-5360-292 0 5,928.00

10/21 10/08/2021 53787 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/10-2021 0001886051 100-53-5360-290 0 8,923.36

          Total 53787: 14,851.36

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/INK 9535 09/21 100-53-5327-350 0 14.73

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/COMP SUPPORT/IN MOTION 9535 09/21 100-51-5142-231 0 19.99

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/COMP SOFTWARE/ADOBE 9535 09/21 220-52-5221-380 0 15.81

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/POSTAGE 9535 09/21 220-52-5221-311 0 68.89

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/WRT/BLDG MAINT/SOAP DISPENSER 9535 09/21 225-55-5520-240 0 51.37

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/ADMIN/MISC/FACEBOOK ADMIN 9535 09/21 225-55-5505-399 0 208.54

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK TID 2/HAWTHORNE & STONE/POSTAGE 9535 09/21 412-51-5112-320 412002 6.80

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT PROG 9535 09/21 812-55-5511-393 812905 18.19

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/BATHROOM FACUETS 9535 09/21 225-55-5510-351 0 385.76

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/MOWERS/GEARBOX 9535 09/21 100-53-5324-374 0 34.52

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK CAP PROJ/TREYBRUN/TREYBURN DEED 9535 09/21 400-53-5310-215 400005 34.50

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/DUES & MEMBERSHIP/CAVANA 9535 09/21 100-51-5142-320 0 6.49

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK LEAD LOAN/2020/MORTGAGE SATISFACTION/S JU 9535 09/21 402-57-5701-816 0 32.50

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/WINES 9535 09/21 225-55-5510-350 0 91.88

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CO$/VIDEO YA 9535 09/21 812-55-5511-398 812905 73.82

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK CITY COUNCIL/ON BOARDING MATERIALS 9535 09/21 100-51-5110-380 0 185.01

10/21 10/08/2021 53788 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/PROGRAMS-YA 9535 09/21 812-56-5511-391 812910 41.63

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53788: 1,290.43

10/21 10/08/2021 53789 500324 BATTERIES PLUS, LLC FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/BATTERIES P43202878 220-52-5231-340 0 82.69

          Total 53789: 82.69

10/21 10/08/2021 53790 500414 LOGA, TROY LEAD SERVICE REPLACE/176 N MONROE ST LSR TL 10/21 400-53-5370-001 0 2,887.50

          Total 53790: 2,887.50

10/21 10/15/2021 53791 270 ALCO-PRO POLICE PATROL/SUPPLIES/MOUTHPIECES 0251738-IN 100-52-5211-350 0 157.00

          Total 53791: 157.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53792 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/09-2021 608836696 100-52-5211-342 0 1,104.07

10/21 10/15/2021 53792 1380 BP TREE & BRUSH/CHIPPER/GAS/09-2021 608836696 100-53-5347-342 0 85.64

10/21 10/15/2021 53792 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/09-2021 608836696 100-53-5324-342 0 925.30

          Total 53792: 2,115.01

10/21 10/15/2021 53793 1850 CARDINAL HEATING & A/C, INC LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/MAINT PLAN VISIT 75030300 812-55-5511-351 812915 708.00

          Total 53793: 708.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53794 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 3480553 225-55-5510-354 0 135.00

          Total 53794: 135.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53795 5320 HELLENBRAND'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/CEMENT & PIPE 140022 100-53-5327-350 0 53.15

          Total 53795: 53.15

10/21 10/15/2021 53796 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PARKS/ADVERTISING/W&K DAY 24505-0921 225-55-5505-292 0 1,153.53

10/21 10/15/2021 53796 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES PRINT-W&K SHOWCAS 27755-0921 812-55-5511-309 812915 95.70

10/21 10/15/2021 53796 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PLAN COMMISSION/CUP 28767-0921 100-51-5112-320 0 32.10

10/21 10/15/2021 53796 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/CITY COUNCIL 28767-0921 100-51-5112-320 0 225.74

10/21 10/15/2021 53796 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN COUNCIL/ORDINANCES 28767-0921 100-51-5142-232 0 51.47

10/21 10/15/2021 53796 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN COUNCIL/LAND REZONING 28767-0921 100-51-5112-320 0 33.78

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53796: 1,592.32

10/21 10/15/2021 53797 5802 INSIGHT FS PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK GAS 2002573860 225-53-5324-342 0 700.40

          Total 53797: 700.40

10/21 10/15/2021 53798 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON 0250333 400-53-5310-215 400010 12,940.00

          Total 53798: 12,940.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53799 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL GAS/09-2021 0247 09/21 100-52-5211-342 0 39.88

          Total 53799: 39.88

10/21 10/15/2021 53800 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/CLEANING SUPPLIES,BATH I 96738 09/21 225-55-5510-350 0 213.19

10/21 10/15/2021 53800 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/FOAM 96738 09/21 100-53-5327-350 0 5.99

10/21 10/15/2021 53800 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/SUPPLIES-WOOD 96738 09/21 100-53-5345-351 0 46.77

10/21 10/15/2021 53800 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/WATER 96738 09/21 100-53-5324-374 0 3.98

10/21 10/15/2021 53800 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SAFETY/BATTERIES 96738 09/21 100-53-5324-376 0 51.96

10/21 10/15/2021 53800 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE CELEBRATION & ENTERTAINMENT/MISC/SUPPLIE 96738 09/21 100-55-5530-399 0 59.88

10/21 10/15/2021 53800 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/STORM SEWER/SUPPLIES/MARKING PAINT 96738 09/21 100-53-5344-350 0 6.49

          Total 53800: 388.26

10/21 10/15/2021 53801 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT PROGRAM 0220 09/21 812-55-5511-393 812905 24.90

          Total 53801: 24.90

10/21 10/15/2021 53802 10520 SCHAEFFER MFG. CO DPW MACH & EQUIP OIL AQ4089 100-53-5324-342 0 3,667.95

          Total 53802: 3,667.95

10/21 10/15/2021 53803 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/CO$/COMPUTER SERVICES 22394 812-55-5511-353 812905 125.00

          Total 53803: 125.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53804 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 10/2021 0465316493 100-52-5210-341 0 54.72

10/21 10/15/2021 53804 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/09-2021 0466285401 220-52-5221-341 0 283.05

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/21 10/15/2021 53804 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 09/2021 0466285401 100-52-5210-341 0 5.33

          Total 53804: 343.10

10/21 10/15/2021 53805 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER 39082 100-53-5327-350 0 17.50

          Total 53805: 17.50

10/21 10/15/2021 53806 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 09/2021 MOBILE HOME 09/ 100-41-4114-000 0 725.27

          Total 53806: 725.27

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WU/INS DIVIDEND-LIAB INS DIVIDEND 100-12386 0 1,837.06

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WU/INS DIVIDEND/PROPERTY INS DIVIDEND 100-12386 0 1,600.52

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WU/INS DIVIDEND/WC INS DIVIDEND 100-12386 0 793.85

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 09/21 100-51-5160-221 0 222.27

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 09/21 100-52-5210-221 0 333.41

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 09/21 100-53-5360-292 0 4.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 09/21 100-51-5160-223 0 121.88

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 09/21 100-52-5210-223 0 182.82

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 09/21 600-51-5162-221 0 63.71

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 09/21 100-53-5360-292 0 1.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU 09/21 220-52-5223-221 0 44.03

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 09/21 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 09/21 225-55-5530-221 0 16.23

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 09/21 225-55-5520-221 0 131.05

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 09/21 225-55-5520-223 0 191.38

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU 09/21 220-52-5223-221 0 744.34

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU 09/21 220-52-5223-223 0 330.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 09/21 100-53-5342-291 0 31.05

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 09/21 100-53-5342-291 0 16.23

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 09/21 812-55-5511-221 812900 485.47

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 09/21 812-55-5511-223 812900 309.76

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 09/21 225-55-5510-223 0 1,214.30

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 09/21 225-55-5510-221 0 1,332.09

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 09/21 600-51-5162-223 0 93.59

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 09/21 100-53-5327-221 0 203.14

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 09/21 100-53-5327-223 0 296.25

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 09/21 100-53-5327-221 0 59.05

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 09/21 100-53-5327-223 0 46.98

10/21 10/15/2021 53807 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 09/21 100-53-5342-291 0 5,995.31

          Total 53807: 16,702.77

10/21 10/15/2021 53808 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 4280533 225-55-5510-351 0 26.50

10/21 10/15/2021 53808 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS 4280534 225-55-5510-351 0 83.50

          Total 53808: 110.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53809 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/09-2021 9889461705 220-52-5221-341 0 34.20

          Total 53809: 34.20

10/21 10/15/2021 53810 500106 UNITED HEALTHCARE SALT LAKE UT EMS RUN REVENUE OVERPAYMENT 20-371A 20-371A 220-46-4622-000 95 3.81

          Total 53810: 3.81

10/21 10/15/2021 53811 500279 SOKOLOWSKI, DANIEL LEAD SERVICE REPLACE/164 S. WASHINGTON LSR DS 10/21 400-53-5370-001 0 2,887.50

          Total 53811: 2,887.50

10/21 10/15/2021 53812 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#8/BATTERTY REPLACEM 36686 220-52-5227-368 0 1,035.17

10/21 10/15/2021 53812 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#8/OIL PUMP SERVICE 36687 220-52-5227-368 0 150.00

          Total 53812: 1,185.17

10/21 10/15/2021 53813 500368 BEACON ATHLETICS PARKS/CAP PROJ/FENCE CAP PROJ 0538278-IN 225-57-5701-800 0 2,995.00

          Total 53813: 2,995.00

10/21 10/15/2021 53814 500415 WAGNER, AMANDA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/381 VAN BUREN LSR AW 10/21 400-53-5370-001 0 2,437.50

          Total 53814: 2,437.50

10/21 10/15/2021 53815 500416 HAUPTLI, ROBERT CELEBRATION & ENTERTAINMENT/VET FLAGS (4) WI FLAGS 100-55-5530-399 0 119.80

          Total 53815: 119.80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/21 10/15/2021 53816 500417 SCHWARTZ ROJAS, RUBI POLICE PATROL/MISC/INTERPRETER RSR 100-52-5211-399 0 75.00

          Total 53816: 75.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53817 263 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY, INC PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK CONSESSIONS ICE 203004623 225-55-5510-356 0 87.50

          Total 53817: 87.50

10/21 10/22/2021 53818 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD VIDEO AMAZON 10/21 812-56-5511-792 812910 67.86

10/21 10/22/2021 53818 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS AMAZON 10/21 812-56-5511-794 812910 26.93

10/21 10/22/2021 53818 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/VIDEO ADULT/YA AMAZON 10/21 812-55-5511-398 812905 24.99

10/21 10/22/2021 53818 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING SUPPLIES AMAZON 10/21 812-55-5511-350 812915 59.80

10/21 10/22/2021 53818 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES AMAZON 10/21 812-55-5511-310 812905 112.47

          Total 53818: 292.05

10/21 10/22/2021 53819 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/WATERLOO UTILITY-WASTEWAT 858931 100-12386 0 752.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53819 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/LOT LINE 858931 100-51-5130-211 0 141.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53819 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/TREYBURN FARMS 858932 400-51-5130-211 400005 329.00

          Total 53819: 1,222.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53820 3142 DIGITAL-ALLY POLICE PATROL/OUTLAY EQUIP/CLIPS 1118459 100-52-5211-810 0 33.00

          Total 53820: 33.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53821 3161 DIVERSE ELECTRIC LLC PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/ELECTRICAL UPDATE MOW 754 225-55-5510-351 0 227.10

10/21 10/22/2021 53821 3161 DIVERSE ELECTRIC LLC MUNI BLDG/BLDG MAINT/REPLACE PHOTOEYE 755 100-51-5160-351 0 113.00

          Total 53821: 340.10

10/21 10/22/2021 53822 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/10-2021/CITY 3413573 100-51-5142-320 0 37.50

10/21 10/22/2021 53822 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/10-2021/UTILITY 3413573 100-51-5142-320 0 12.50

          Total 53822: 50.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53823 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 3738478 225-55-5510-354 0 610.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53823: 610.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53824 4530 GENERAL PARTY RENTAL PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL/PORTABLE BAR 009603 225-55-5510-354 0 126.60

          Total 53824: 126.60

10/21 10/22/2021 53825 4580 GFC LEASING LIBRARY/CO$/COPIER LEASE/10-2021 I00686804 812-55-5511-354 812905 657.43

          Total 53825: 657.43

10/21 10/22/2021 53826 5192 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER R DPW UNIFORM ALLOWANCE/HAUPTLI/BOOTS CH 10/21 100-32640 995001 253.20

10/21 10/22/2021 53826 5192 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER R DPW UNIFORM ALLOWANCE/HAUPTLI/BOOTS CH 10/21 100-32600 0 253.20-

10/21 10/22/2021 53826 5192 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER R DPW UNIFORM ALLOWANCE/HAUPTLI/BOOTS CH 10/21 100-53-5324-331 0 253.20

          Total 53826: 253.20

10/21 10/22/2021 53827 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/IQ SERVICES/10-2021/EMAIL SETUP 78503 220-52-5221-341 0 93.71

          Total 53827: 93.71

10/21 10/22/2021 53828 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS FP ALCOHOL TAP CLEANING 30-2021 225-55-5510-354 0 45.00

          Total 53828: 45.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53829 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/TOWELS & TISSUES 382246-0 100-51-5142-310 0 48.06

10/21 10/22/2021 53829 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PAPER 382246-0 100-51-5142-381 0 147.96

10/21 10/22/2021 53829 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PAPER 382246-0 812-55-5511-310 812905 147.96

          Total 53829: 343.98

10/21 10/22/2021 53830 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/PLAN COMMISSION ENG FEE 0250332 100-56-5630-215 0 285.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53830 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/PASER RATINGS 0250332 100-53-5310-215 0 1,762.50

10/21 10/22/2021 53830 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/DOT ST HWY 89 0250332 100-53-5310-215 0 85.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53830 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/DEYOUNG FARM PHASE 2 0250332 100-56-5630-215 400011 440.00

          Total 53830: 2,572.50

10/21 10/22/2021 53831 6990 LANGE ENTERPRISES TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPPLIES/SIGNS 78017 100-53-5345-351 0 589.30

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53831: 589.30

10/21 10/22/2021 53832 7810 MEDENWALDT CONCRETE DPW/SIDEWALK REPAIR/117 E MADISON ST MC 10/21 100-53-5330-375 0 2,000.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53832 7810 MEDENWALDT CONCRETE DPW/SIDEWALK OUTLAY/117 E MADISON ST MC 10/21 100-53-5343-811 0 1,000.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53832 7810 MEDENWALDT CONCRETE DPW/SIDEWALK REPAIR/117 E MADISON ST MC 10/21 100-53-5330-371 0 330.00

          Total 53832: 3,330.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53833 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/OIL FILTER P72185 100-53-5324-374 0 16.42

          Total 53833: 16.42

10/21 10/22/2021 53834 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/09-2021 7842-00M 191 100-52-5210-212 0 795.00

          Total 53834: 795.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53835 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/BATH 156470 225-55-5510-350 0 225.41

          Total 53835: 225.41

10/21 10/22/2021 53836 13955 WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS PARK ALCOHOL 5518840 225-55-5510-354 0 635.00

          Total 53836: 635.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53837 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #21 BURGOS WI SCTF 10/21/21 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 53837: 23.08

10/21 10/22/2021 53838 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/09-2021 5765 220-52-5228-290 0 1,876.60

          Total 53838: 1,876.60

10/21 10/22/2021 53839 100580 BYTE BY BYTE PC SOLUTIONS FIRE ADMIN/M&S/COMP/LAPTOP 786 220-52-5221-380 0 241.19

          Total 53839: 241.19

10/21 10/22/2021 53840 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES-FIRE/KEY PRO-FLOW IN133854 220-52-5226-340 0 1,084.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53840: 1,084.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53841 101690 LANGE, TINA FIRE DEPT ADMIN/POSTAGE/STAMPS FOR APPRE TL 10/21 220-52-5221-311 0 58.00

          Total 53841: 58.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53842 101790 MADISON COLLEGE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/ADVANDED EMT/LAZZELL CORP-0000000532 220-52-5225-193 220004 694.64

10/21 10/22/2021 53842 101790 MADISON COLLEGE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/ADVANCED EMT/N THOMAS CORP-0000000532 220-52-5225-193 220004 694.64

10/21 10/22/2021 53842 101790 MADISON COLLEGE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/ADVANCED EMT/WHITEBIR CORP-0000000532 220-52-5225-193 220004 694.64

          Total 53842: 2,083.92

10/21 10/22/2021 53843 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#3/PUMP SERVICE HALE 36789 220-52-5227-361 0 150.00

10/21 10/22/2021 53843 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#8/OIL LEAK 4749 220-52-5227-368 0 918.84

          Total 53843: 1,068.84

10/21 10/22/2021 53844 500418 T-MOBILE POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE/10-21 976245615 10/21 100-52-5210-341 0 70.62

          Total 53844: 70.62

10/21 10/22/2021 53845 500419 CAPITOL BANK 2021 DEBT/FIRE-RADIOS/PRINCIPAL CP 10/21 300-58-5810-628 0 141,038.95

10/21 10/22/2021 53845 500419 CAPITOL BANK 2021 DEBT/FIRE-RADIOS/PRINCIPAL CP 10/21 300-49-4912-000 0 141,038.95-

10/21 10/22/2021 53845 500419 CAPITOL BANK 2021 DEBT/FIRE-RADIOS/PRINCIPAL CP 10/21 220-59-5920-001 0 141,038.95

10/21 10/22/2021 53845 500419 CAPITOL BANK 2021 DEBT/CAP PROJ-POLICE RADIOS/PRINCIPAL CP 10/21 300-58-5810-628 0 33,391.20

10/21 10/22/2021 53845 500419 CAPITOL BANK 2021 DEBT/CAP PROJ-POLICE RADIOS/PRINCIPAL CP 10/21 300-49-4927-000 0 33,391.20-

10/21 10/22/2021 53845 500419 CAPITOL BANK 2021 DEBT/CAP PROJ-POLICE RADIOS/PRINCIPAL CP 10/21 400-59-5929-001 0 33,391.20

          Total 53845: 174,430.15

10/21 10/29/2021 53846 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/10-2021 FRONTIER 10/21 100-51-5142-220 0 134.67

10/21 10/29/2021 53846 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/10-2021 FRONTIER 10/21 100-53-5327-220 0 62.23

10/21 10/29/2021 53846 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/10-2021 FRONTIER 10/21 220-52-5221-341 0 107.89

10/21 10/29/2021 53846 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/10-2021 FRONTIER 10/21 812-55-5511-220 812915 66.13

10/21 10/29/2021 53846 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/10-2021 FRONTIER 10/21 100-52-5210-220 0 133.91

          Total 53846: 504.83

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/21 10/29/2021 53847 6990 LANGE ENTERPRISES TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPPLIES/SIGNS-25 MPH 78129 100-53-5345-351 0 54.96

10/21 10/29/2021 53847 6990 LANGE ENTERPRISES TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPPLIES/SIGN POSTS 78129 100-53-5345-351 0 565.40

          Total 53847: 620.36

10/21 10/29/2021 53848 7925 SCOTT MERRIMAN INC POLICE PATROL/SUPPLIES/IMPOUND STICKERS 068038 100-52-5211-350 0 301.00

          Total 53848: 301.00

10/21 10/29/2021 53849 7980 MICHELS MATERIALS STREET MAINT GRAVEL 420885 100-53-5330-373 0 159.13

          Total 53849: 159.13

10/21 10/29/2021 53850 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING FEES/DEYOUNG BOOSTER/PHASE  22967 400-53-5310-215 400011 1,963.75

10/21 10/29/2021 53850 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING FEES/DEYOUNG BOOSTER/PHASE  23060 400-53-5310-215 400011 2,965.00

10/21 10/29/2021 53850 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING FEES/DEYOUNG BOOSTER/PHASE  23181 400-53-5310-215 400011 3,730.00

10/21 10/29/2021 53850 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING FEES/DEYOUNG BOOSTER/PHASE  23297 400-53-5310-215 400011 9,274.00

          Total 53850: 17,932.75

10/21 10/29/2021 53851 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2291367 220-52-5226-344 0 1,968.34

10/21 10/29/2021 53851 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2291368 220-52-5226-344 0 123.47

          Total 53851: 2,091.81

10/21 10/29/2021 53852 101280 GRIFFIN REPAIR, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #9/FUEL PUMP & AC HOS GR 10/21 220-52-5227-369 0 559.00

          Total 53852: 559.00

10/21 10/29/2021 53853 101600 KESSENICHS LTD FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES/POPCORN-PLATES-NAPKIN 21269849 220-52-5231-340 0 95.73

          Total 53853: 95.73

10/21 10/29/2021 53854 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/11-2021 35697474 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 53854: 111.00

10/21 10/29/2021 53855 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/02-21/STEWAR STEWART/GRASE 220-46-4622-000 95 362.75

10/21 10/29/2021 53855 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/05-2021/GRASE STEWART/GRASE 220-46-4622-000 95 1,106.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53855: 1,469.25

10/21 10/29/2021 53856 500325 ROSTAD, RYAN DPW/UNIFORM/BOOTS/ROSTAD RR 10/21 100-53-5324-331 0 221.55

10/21 10/29/2021 53856 500325 ROSTAD, RYAN DPW/UNIFORM/BOOTS/ROSTAD RR 10/21 100-32600 0 221.55-

10/21 10/29/2021 53856 500325 ROSTAD, RYAN DPW/UNIFORM/BOOTS/ROSTAD RR 10/21 100-32640 995005 221.55

          Total 53856: 221.55

10/21 10/29/2021 53857 500420 FIRARI, SANDY LEAD SERVICE REPLACE/543 S MONROE ST SF LSR 10/21 400-53-5370-001 0 1,614.90

          Total 53857: 1,614.90

          Grand Totals:  340,443.32

                                                      APPROVED BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                                                       DATED _________________________________________

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included
Supplemental checks included
Termination checks included
Void checks included

Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

10/02/2021
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36940 BLUMENBERG, MICHAEL  1054 234.64-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36939 VILORIA, LACEY SHARIS 1053 84.78-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36938 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 204.88-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36937 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 28.26-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36936 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 780.37-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36935 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,243.55-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36934 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 874.66-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36933 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,042.74-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36974 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,857.14-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36973 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,432.86-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36959 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 331.86-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36958 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 916.99-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36957 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,517.83-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36956 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,037.94-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36955 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,080.25-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36962 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICO 1297 278.65-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36961 SORNSON, KYLIE 1296 99.73-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36960 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 85.19-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36963 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,305.23-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36972 SHAVER, JORDAN A. 1389 50.79-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36971 PALMER, DYLLON 1388 73.88-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36970 HALL, MICHAEL 1387 55.41-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36966 DORN, KAIA NICOLE 1373 50.79-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36967 SCHMID, CRYSTAL M 1382 73.88-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36968 PRATT, OLIVIA R 1384 46.17-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36969 HOLMES, AIDAN A. 1386 64.64-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36965 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 232.43-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36964 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 253.01-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36950 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 1,342.74-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36949 COFFREN, JARED RICHA 1147 1,307.75-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36945 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,425.32-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36944 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 156.46-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36943 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,503.42-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36947 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,575.00-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36946 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,619.26-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36942 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,791.67-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36941 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,054.33-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36948 WORZALLA, GREGORY S 1138 173.36-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36954 ROSTAD, RYAN D 1209 1,193.83-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36953 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,110.88-
10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36952 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,155.34-
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10/02/2021 PC 10/07/2021 36951 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,415.77-

          Total 10/02/2021: 42 33,163.68-

10/16/2021
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36981 BLUMENBERG, MICHAEL  1054 318.55-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36980 VILORIA, LACEY SHARIS 1053 67.12-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36979 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 123.64-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36978 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 1,004.72-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36977 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,243.54-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36976 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 930.02-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36975 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,053.20-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37011 BENISCH, WESLEY L 1900 932.62-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37012 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1903 199.48-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37013 STROBEL, CRAIG RANDA 1933 114.51-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37014 JOYCE, LINDA MAY 1934 33.25-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37015 WEBER, RYAN JON DOU 1955 184.70-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37016 COTTING, JOHN ERIC 1963 422.96-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37017 HERING, KEENAN BRADL 2012 341.73-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37018 WEBER, BENJAMIN K 2013 48.03-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37019 GRIFFIN, MICHELLE KAT 2017 147.76-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37020 CHRISTIANSON, RUSSEL 2022 76.65-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37021 KOPPA, CHRISTINA J 2038 72.03-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37022 THOMAS, NICKOLAS WA 2041 89.58-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37023 WHITEBIRD, GARRY DAN 2047 212.40-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37024 BOYER JR,  RONALD PE 2048 20.32-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37025 STAUDE, SAMUEL ADAM 2052 42.48-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37026 NEU, KAITLIN R 2062 127.44-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37027 TORRES LANZA JR, MAR 2065 13.85-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37028 BAHR, HEATHER ANNE 2068 128.36-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37029 LAZZELL, SAMUEL ROBE 2073 64.64-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37010 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,438.28-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37009 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,547.68-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37000 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 184.70-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36999 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 917.00-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36998 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,534.53-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36997 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,044.45-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36996 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,132.69-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37003 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICO 1297 278.65-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37002 SORNSON, KYLIE 1296 83.11-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37001 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 85.19-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37004 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,363.72-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37008 HALL, MICHAEL 1387 78.50-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37007 SCHMID, CRYSTAL M 1382 76.18-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37006 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 305.22-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 37005 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 257.08-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36991 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 1,414.92-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36990 COFFREN, JARED RICHA 1147 1,305.20-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36986 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,450.72-
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10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36985 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 135.32-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36984 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,364.03-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36988 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,579.37-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36987 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,632.21-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36983 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,791.67-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36982 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,076.47-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36989 WORZALLA, GREGORY S 1138 145.99-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36995 ROSTAD, RYAN D 1209 1,218.28-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36994 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,110.88-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36993 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,213.83-
10/16/2021 PC 10/21/2021 36992 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,415.76-

          Total 10/16/2021: 55 36,195.21-

          Grand Totals:  97 69,358.89-



CITY OF WATERLOO